Our Ref: 82/2022

JANUARY 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Does your organisation use Fibrin Sealants or Fibrin Glues?

YES

2. If so, how much did your organisation spend on Fibrin products between the period of 01/01/2021 to 31/12/2021?

£33,020

- 3. If your organisation used any Fibrin products between the period 01/01/2021 to 31/12/2021, which brand(s) did you use? To make your research easier, I have listed all commonly used Fibrin products that you can cross reference:
 - o Tisseel
 - o Artiss
 - o Evicel
 - Vistaseal
 - o ReliSeal
 - o FloSeal
- Tisseel and Floseal
- 4. How many units of each brand did you use?

Tisseel x 45, Floseal x 119